WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of 
the Agreement to December 31, 2026, using the third one-year extension option; and 

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to amend the compensation schedule and 
increase compensation in the amount of Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($33,950.00), for the extended term of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually 
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement. 

1. Section 3, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement to